Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Inspector General of Taxation (IGT)
Question No: 331

Topic: Programs administered by the department and portfolio agencies —
evaluation reports or program analysis

Reference: Written

Senator: Ketter, Chris

Question:

For every program administered by the department and all portfolio agencies within it, provide:

1) Copies of any evaluation reports or program analysis prepared by external advisers in the last five years;

2) Copies of any evaluation reports or program analysis prepared within the department in the last five years.

Answer:

1) Not applicable.
2) Not applicable.
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